
2/26/25, 7:39 PM

Page 1 of 1https://prestostats.prestosports.com/action/stats/statsentry/statGam…ty6u2dl&event_id=50v11slbbsi5hcbg&sport_code=2&event_date=2/26/2025

##
15
20
21
24
33
 
25
34
TM

 

Player
Presley Hughes *
Annie Toler *
Alile Redding *
Anna Morgan Anderson *
Fallon Humphries *
-- Reserves --
Alyssa Dampier
Gabby Gray
Team

Totals

Min
32
29
30
29
13

 
9

19
 

161

FGM-A
3-7

9-11
2-10
3-7
0-0

 
0-0
3-9

 
20-44

3PM-A
0-1
0-0
0-5
0-2
0-0

 
0-0
0-3

 
0-11

FTM-A
0-0
2-4
0-0
0-0
0-0

 
0-0
0-2

 
2-6

OREB
2
3
3
0
0

 
0
1
 
9

DREB
5
1
7
1
2

 
2
1
 

19

REB
7
4

10
1
2

 
2
2
 

28

AST
4
0
6
1
0

 
0
0
 

11

STL
1
1
2
3
0

 
0
0
 
7

BLK
0
2
4
1
0

 
3
1
 

11

TO
5
4
5
1
0

 
0
1
 

16

PF
3
4
0
4
4

 
0
3
 

18

PTS
6

20
4
6
0

 
0
6
 

42

Madison-Ridgeland Academy 42 • 31-8

##
4
5
12
22
35
 
33
TM

 

Player
Sydney Brewer *
Lay Jackson *
Carlyle Carruth *
Zoe Alford *
Anna Sawyer *
-- Reserves --
Jaden Hall
Team

Totals

Min
32
32
32
32
30

 
3
 

161

FGM-A
1-5
0-3

5-11
5-16
0-6

 
1-2

 
12-43

3PM-A
0-2
0-0
2-3
2-9
0-0

 
0-1

 
4-15

FTM-A
2-4
1-2
3-4

9-11
2-4

 
0-0

 
17-25

OREB
1
1
2
3
7

 
1
 

15

DREB
1
3
8
1
4

 
0
 

17

REB
2
4

10
4

11
 

1
 

32

AST
3
2
1
3
1

 
0
 

10

STL
2
5
1
0
0

 
0
 
8

BLK
0
0
0
0
0

 
0
 

0

TO
4
1
5
2
1

 
0
 

13

PF
1
2
2
1
2

 
0
 
8

PTS
4
1

15
21
2

 
2
 

45

Parklane Academy 45 • 29-5

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 3-13  23.1% 2nd Qtr: 5-10  50% 3rd Qtr: 7-12  58.3% 4th Qtr: 5-10  50% Game: 44.4%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-5  0% 2nd Qtr: 0-3  0% 3rd Qtr: 0-1  0% 4th Qtr: 0-3  0% Game: 0%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 2-4  50% 2nd Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 3rd Qtr: 0-2  0% 4th Qtr: 0-0 00.0% Game: 33.3%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 1-9  11.1% 2nd Qtr: 3-14  21.4% 3rd Qtr: 3-12  25% 4th Qtr: 5-8  62.5% Game: 27.9%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-3  0% 2nd Qtr: 0-5  0% 3rd Qtr: 2-4  50% 4th Qtr: 2-3  66.7% Game: 26.7%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 1-4  25% 2nd Qtr: 1-2  50% 3rd Qtr: 3-6  50% 4th Qtr: 12-13  92.3% Game: 68%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Madison-Ridgeland Academy vs. Parklane Academy (02/26/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: MRA-None. PA-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Madison-Ridgeland Academy8 10 14 10 42
Parklane Academy 3 7 11 24 45

Points in the paint-MRA 36,PA 10. Points off turnovers-MRA 12,PA 16.
2nd chance points-MRA 14,PA 13. Fast break points-MRA 10,PA 4.
Bench points-MRA 6,PA 2. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-1 times.
Last FG-MRA 4th-00:50, PA 4th-02:43.
Largest lead-MRA by 13 2nd-03:52, PA by 3 4th-02:18.


