Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th) Madison-Ridgeland Academy vs. Parklane Academy (02/26/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Madison-Ridgeland Academ			2DM 4		ODED	DDED	DED	A CIT	COL	DI 17	TO	DE	DTC	
## Player 15 Presley Hughes *	32	FGM-A 3-7	3PM-A 0-1	FTM-A 0-0	OKEB 2	DKEB 5	REB 7	AST 4	SIL	BLK 0	<u>TO</u> 5	<u>PF</u> 3	<u>PTS</u> 6	
• •					_	_	•		1		_	_	-	
20 Annie Toler *	29	9-11	0-0	2-4	3	1	4	0	1	2	4	4	20	
21 Alile Redding *	30	2-10	0-5	0-0	3	7	10	6	2	4	5	0	4	
24 Anna Morgan Anderson *	29	3-7	0-2	0-0	0	1	1	1	3	1	1	4	6	
33 Fallon Humphries *	13	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	4	0	
Reserves														
25 Alyssa Dampier	9	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	2	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	
34 Gabby Gray	19	3-9	0-3	0-2	1	1	2	0	0	1	1	3	6	
TMTeam														
Tot	als 161	20-44	0-11	2-6	9	19	28	11	7	11	16	18	42	
TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr: 3-1	3 23.1%	2nd Qtr: 5-10 50%			3rd Qtr: 7-12 58.3%			4th Qtr: 5-10 50%				Game: 44.4%		
3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr: 0-5	FG% 1st Qtr: 0-5 0%			2nd Qtr: 0-3 0%			3rd Qtr: 0-1 0%			4th Qtr: 0-3 0%				
F Throw % 1st Qtr: 2-4	50%	2nd (2nd Qtr: 0-0 00.0%			3rd Qtr: 0-2 0%			4th Qtr: 0-0 00.0%				Game: 33.3%	
Parklane Academy 45 • 29-5														
## Player		FGM-A	3PM-A		OREB	DREB		AST		BLK	TO	PF	PTS	
4 Sydney Brewer *	32	1-5	0-2	2-4	1	1	2	3	2	0	4	1	4	
5 Lay Jackson *	32	0-3	0-0	1-2	1	3	4	2	5	0	1	2	1	
12 Carlyle Carruth *	32	5-11	2-3	3-4	2	8	10	1	1	0	5	2	15	
22 Zoe Alford *	32	5-16	2-9	9-11	3	1	4	3	0	0	2	1	21	
35 Anna Sawyer *	30	0-6	0-0	2-4	7	4	11	1	0	0	1	2	2	
Reserves														
33 Jaden Hall	3	1-2	0-1	0-0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	
TMTeam														

17-25

15

3rd Qtr: 3-12 25%

3rd Qtr: 2-4 50%

3rd Qtr: 3-6 50%

17

10

8

4th Qtr: 5-8 62.5%

4th Qtr: 2-3 66.7%

4th Qtr: 12-13 92.3%

0

13

45

Game: 27.9%

Game: 26.7%

Game: 68%

Officials: ,,

Technical fouls: MRA-None. PA-None

Attendance: 0

TOTAL FG%

F Throw %

3-Pt.

FG%

Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal Madison-Ridgeland Academy8 10 14 10 42 Parklane Academy 3 7 11 24 45

Points in the paint-MRA 36,PA 10. Points off turnovers-MRA 12,PA 16. 2nd chance points-MRA 14,PA 13. Fast break points-MRA 10,PA 4. Bench points-MRA 6,PA 2. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-1 times.

Totals

1st Qtr: 1-9 11.1%

1st Qtr: 0-3 0%

1st Qtr: 1-4 25%

161

12-43

4-15

2nd Qtr: 3-14 21.4%

2nd Qtr: 0-5 0%

2nd Qtr: 1-2 50%

Last FG-MRA 4th-00:50, PA 4th-02:43.

Largest lead-MRA by 13 2nd-03:52, PA by 3 4th-02:18.